Our Ref.: Tender no's
Your Ref.

Enquiries: SCM

L 57, VRYHEID 3100

c¢/o, Mark & High Street
(034) 982-2133

Dept: FINANCE O QUL x5
F
4 MASIPAL d Fax: (034) 980 9637
P UNicipALYT A
UNISIPALITE
Email: scm@abaqulusi.gov.za
INTENTION TO AWARD
The following tenders were adjudicated and Abaqulusi Municipality intends to award the following bidders:
BID | DESCRIPTION ' RECOMMENDED COMPANY AMOUNT
' NUMBER &~ - | !
8/2/1/203 | Reading of water and electricity ' 1. Mthomb Ongashi (Pty) Ltd | R4 686 480.00

meters for the period of 36
months.

'8/2/1/231 | Panel for the supply and | 1.
delivery of crushed stones for o

the period of 36 months 3.

4.

| 5.

6.

7.

| 8/2/11/442 | Panel for the supply and 1.
delivery of Photostat papers for 2.

the period of 36 months 3.

4,

5.

6.

7.

8.

8/2/1/436 Supply and delivery of pothole | 1

patching items for the period of
| 36 months

OBJECTIONS TO THESE AWARDS MUST BE MADE WITHIN

TBE Security and Cleaning ' On rate basis

Ziwolo (Pty) Ltd

Ibushaphi Trading (Pty) Ltd
Amatawutawu General Trading
AmalZulu Global

Setlatlapi Business Enterprise
United as the best trading
&project - -
Amasondiya Construction

V Three Trading (Pty) Itd
KDT Trading

KFC Engineering and
Supplies

Flawless Enterprise {Pty) Ltd
Lomathaga and Sons Enterprise
Luhle Lwethu Group (Pty) Lid
Qababa Civils and Plant Hire (Pty)
Ltd

Essen Trading ( Pty) Ltd

| On rate basis

Industrial

" On rates basis
|

FOURTEEN (14) DAYS TO THE

MUNICIEAL MANAGER. THE OBJECTION PERIOD STARTS ON THE 14™ OF JULY 2021 AND ENDS

OMTHE ON THE 29™ OF JULY 2021.

) /" Yours faithfully

/ & i \ Ve
BE NTANZI \ | J
_—WUNICIPAL MANAGER| | |
\_ — “LEADERSHIP AND: SERVICE EXCELLENCE”
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Clir MC Maphisa (Deputy Mayor), Clir MB Khumalo (Speaker) (Ex- Officio), Mr. BE Ntanzi (Municipal Manager})
(Ex- Officio), Clir IA De Kock, Clir TZ Nkosi, Clir NN Mdialose, Clir PP Selepe, Clir MA Hlatshwayo, Clir HB

Khumalo



